CHANGE ORDER

CCE# 3-10113 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BID# 2024-045WL

OWNER: City of Tupelo

PROJECT: TWL LS Replacement for Cliff Gookin #1 & #2 & Mid-South

CONTRACTOR: Eubank Construction Co., Inc.

The following changes to the project are recommended for the reasons stated:

The installation of two insertion valves is requested due to discovering that the existing gate valves to isolate the lift station are
inoperable. A time extension of 90 days is also requested due to delayed lift station materials delivery. Pending approval, the project
completion date of July 1, 2025 will be changed to September 29, 2025.

Attachments: Contractor's Quote

TOTALADDITIVE: S 45,500.00

It is further understood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor and its
subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of all delays
related thereto, and for performance of the changes within the time.

Estimated Cost-Per Contract Dated 8-8-24: 1,560,000.00

$

Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): $
Previous Contract Total: $ 1,560,000.00 Approved: é// 5&5/

$

$

Estimated Amount - This C.O. Add (Duduct): 45,500.00 DATE

CONTRACT TOTAL: 1,605,500.00
%// Gl

Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.

Notice to Proceed Date: 1/2/2025
Original Contract Time: 180 Approved:
Original Completion Date: 7/1/2025 DATE

Previously Approved C.0.'s Add {Deduct): 0
Previous C.0.'s Completion Date: 7/1/2025

This C.0. Add (Deduct): 90 City of Tupelo
THIS C.O. PROJECT COMPLETION DATE: 9/29/2025

Approved: ﬂAb’/D”_
DATE 7
A

Euban%truction Co., Inc.



2011 North Second Street
Booneville, MS 38829
Phone: 662-728-2046
Fax: 662-728-5182

cn "sl"“'c“n" cumpn“ eubanlconstruction.com

DATE: June 24, 2025
PROJECT: Tupelo - LS Replacement CG 1,2, and Midsouth
Tupelo, MS
ATTN: Caleb Fancher, CCE cfancher@cookcoggin.com
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNITPRICE TOTAL
1 10" Insertion Valve @ Midsouth LS 2 EA $22,750.00 $45,500.00
$45,500.00

NOTES: If awarded, this quote and all wording shall be made part of the subcontract agreement.

Above price is quoted to do work by the hourly rate. If part of work is awarded, price subject
to change.

Quote good for 30 Days.

QUOTE INCLUDES:

Labor and Material to install above ftems

Backfill and Compact Excavated Material

Valve Box, Precast Concrele Valve Pad, and Valve Marker
Removal of Existing Valves and Re-Connect

QUOTE EXCLUDES:

Tax and Bond

Engineering Layoul/Consltruction Staking
Erosion Control (Silt Fence or Hay Bales)
Seeding and Mulching

Soil Testing

Clearing and Grubbing

Select Backiill

Demolition

Concrete or Asphalt Removal or Resurfacing
Fees, Permits or Deposits Required by City, County or State
Bypass Pumping



